CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served the Compliance Filing in Avista’s Electric and Gas
General Rate Case Filing (UE-140188 and UG-140189), by mailing a copy thereof, postage

prepaid to the following:

Steven King
Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
sking@utc.wa.gov

Simon ffitch

Lisa Gafken

Office Of The Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Simonf@atg.wa.gov

Lisa.Gatken@atg.wa.gov
Mark Vasconi Ronald L. Roseman
Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm. Attorney At Law

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
mvasconi@utc.wa.gov

2011 14" Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
ronaldroseman(@comcast.net

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

Brett Shearer

Patrick Oshie

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
bshearer@utc.wa.gov
poshie@utc.wa.gov

Chuck Eberdt

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.

Bellingham, WA 98225

Chuck Eberdt@opportunitycouncil.org

Melinda Davison

Joshua Weber

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com
jdw@dvclaw.com

Edward A. Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Tom Schooley

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

tschooley@utc.wa.gov

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 26™ day of February, 2015.

Karen K. Schuh
Sr Regulatory Analyst, Rates & Tariffs




